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area. This work should include, pp; i_s pg limited tg transportation @ transit, 
wastewater treatment, public safety services, housing, gig education; 

(_3_) examine tl_1_e changing demographics 91' t_h_e fully developed area a_nd 
other areas within th_e metropolitan region, §_pd_ make projections regarding t_h_e 
economic gig social condition 9_f fie fully developed area; 

(1) examine ;h_e anticipated effects 9_f_‘ _a light g1_i_l transit system Q fig eco- 
nomic 2_1p_g social condition (_)_f1lE fully developed area; apc_l 

(_5_) recommend changes thpt would encourage g1_e economic a_ng social 
strengthening o_f Q fully developed area. 

_Ip conducting pg study, fig council must % along _v_\IiLh other information, 
Qlfl available gg1_t_g from t_l1<_a 1990 census. :l‘_l_1p council must present i_t_s_ findings 
t_q _t_h_e_ legislature lpy February _l_5_, 1994. _'l_"_l_1§ council must a1_so present interim 
briefings t_o t_l_1_e_: legislature pp work ip progress gt lgagt annually between th_e 
elfective gi_a_1t_§ o_f Qi_s_'a_ct a_n_d_ fie completion pt"tl1_e study. 

See. 2. [473.1631] LEGISLATIVE REVIEW. 
g1_1 metropolitan agencies shall fil_e_: their budgets with thp secretagy o_f gig 

senate a_ng _t_h_e clerk _o_f tl_1p house pf representatives Q January 1_5_ o_f tl_1§ l_‘1;s_t 

year o_f each biennium £9_r review py ;h_e committees 91‘ each body t_l_11t have 
jurisdiction over tlg metropolitan agencies. 

Sec. 3. APPLICATION. 
This a_ct applies i_p tfi counties o_f Anoka, Carver, Dakota, Hennepin, Ram- 

_s_e_L Scott, gpg Washington. 

Presented to the governor May 21, 1991 
Signed by the governor May 24, 1991, 5:35 p.m. 

CHAPTER 184-H.F.No. 924 
An act relating to utilities,‘ authorizing the public utilities commission to allow recovery 

of expenses associated with economic and community development; amending Minnesota 
Statutes 1990, section 2I6B.16, by adding a subdivision. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1990, section 2I6B.16, is amended by adding 

a subdivision to read: A 

Subd. _l_; ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT. Llie 
commission may allow g public utility t_o recover from ratepayers th_e expenses 
incurred Q; economic ggg community development. 
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Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 

1 jg gig Qy following fi_rLal enactment. 
Presented to the governor May 21, 1991 
Signed by the governor May 24, 1991, 5:01 p.m. 

CHAPTER 185—H.F.No. 425 

An act relating to state lands; requiring the sale of two.tracts of state-owned land in St. 
Louis county; authorizing the conveyance of state land to the city of Anoka; authorizing the 

sale of certain tax-forfeited lands that border public water in Cass county,' authorizing the 

conveyance of and easement across certain Southwest State University land; authorizing a 

land exchange between the city of St. Cloud and the state university board; authorizing the 
sale of certain land in Fairbault county. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 

‘Section 1. SALE OF STATE LANDS IN ST. LOUIS COUNTY. 

@ commissioner o_f natural resources s_l1z1_fl $3 fig pg gfi state-owned 
land, described i_n leases #144-43-1501 2_ipc_1 #144-43-15024 situated ip 315 North- 

e_a§t Quarter pf gh_e Northeast Quarter pf Section ;, Townshin §1 Norm Range 
1}; West, & Louis county, g1__<_l_ leased under Minnesota Statute; section 92.50. 
IE lands must 9; gglg before December ;’:__I_, 1991. [hp sales a_r_e governed py 
Minnesota Statutes, section 92.6’/4 t_o tfi extent consistent fig tl_1i_s section. 

Sec. 2. CONVEYANCE OF LAND TO CITY OF ANOKA. 

(Q) Notwithstandi<ng Minnesota Statutes, sections 92.45, 94% 94.10, a_r_1g 

103F.335, subdivision §, gig flip commissioner 9_f human services h_as_ certified 
under section 94.09, subdivision g, E th_e bordering public waters 
described i_n paragraph (d) ig 92 longer needg, _t_lg commissioner o_f administra- 
tig may convey th_e land Q t_l_1_g c_ity 91' Anoka Q _a_ public works facility. 

Q3) The conveyance must pp Q 2_1_ form approved l_)y fie attorg general pg 
must provide that @ land, Q1 gpy buildings gfi other improvements gp tpg 
land, revert t_o g1_e state Q‘ Q property ceases 19 b_e used pygq c_ity o_f AnokaE 
g public works facility. 

(9) _/Q consideration fpr glue conveyance, fie piyy 9_f Anoka shall: 

Q) agree ftp provide snow removal services E th_e Anoka-metro regional 
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